STATEME	for Health Care Adm NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G:	COMPLETED
		AC13960129	B. WING _		03/18/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	
A WOM	AN'S OPTION	1933 W 6 HIALEAH	0TH ST , FL 33012	,	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	, ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION (X5)
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY	HEAPPROPRIATE 341:
A 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	A 000		
	A relicensure surve 2015 at A Woman's	ey was conducted on March 18, s Option .			1.
	A Woman's Option time of the visit.	had deficiencies found at the	1		4/2/19
A 156		ip. Stand2nd Trimester	A 156	Ha Hopentucal	Mas book Stydeld
	Equipment Mainter	nance.		Mily A Wiggical F	Judusut
		nonitoring equipment is utilized,		Sources For HElls	This I
		maintenance program shall		41 2 6 1131	In America
		implemented. This equipment ind/or tested in accordance		KOMINGOM - LIG CO	M KOWE CO
		noror testeo in accomance s specifications at periodic	1	Leo 1600 8.0	1. LL.
		han annually, to insure proper		con clitical deal	Godbitte
		ate of good repair After		all Wedicall Cou	Duckett a. S
		ations are made to any	1	1 1 6.18 21	Modh
		ipment shall be thoroughly		Miludated by	riciti.
		libration before returning it to	9	1 11.11 1 21	ren tillar
		hall be maintained on each to indicate its history of		MY NEW OCHER OF	14 11 11 11 11
	testing and mainter			or on deduct or	Aluxai that
		ind surgical equipment shall		Mill LAMILLE TO	NF LIK
		entive maintenance program		astilication do	tec til
		lemented, Equipment shall be		Control of the control	Sala Land
		ecifications at designated		ON STICKEN EATING	havens to ex
		nan annually, to ensure proper		merical	1
	operation and a sta			Builly.	
		uments shall have a written			
		ance program developed and		1	
	cleaned and checks	cal instruments shall be ed for function after use to			1
	ensure proper open	ation and a state of good			
	repair	,			1
A Form		ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IST IDE	1 Auct	
/				Maident	4/2/15
TE FOR	4	2	6 95	XO8N11	If continuation sheet if of

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		AC13960129	B. WING		03/1	8/2015
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DORESS, CTY.	STATE, ZIP CODE		
A WOMA	N'S OPTION		60TH ST			
(X4) ID	CUMBIADV DYO	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	H, FL 33012	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	DECTION	0051
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLET
A 156	Continued From pa	ge 1	A 156			
	Chapter 59A-9.022	5(7), F.A.C.				
		s not met as evidenced by:				
		ion_record review, and v falled to provide evidence	;			
	that the defibrillator	machine was inspected	1			
	within the last year.					
	The findings include	e:				
		was conducted with the		İ		
	facility's Administrat Receptionist on 3/1	for and the facility's 8/2015 beginning at 10:15 am	ı. ·	e 2		
		defibrillator machine revealed	1.	,		
	done 9/2012.	cating the last inspection was				!
		e from (the equipment	1			
		 y] dated 5/1/2014 revealed the were inspected during the 	1			İ
	visit: Sterilizer, Son	ogram, Sonogram Printer and				
	on the invoice.	orillator machine was not listed	1			
		cted with the Administrator an	d			
		3/18/2015 at 11:20 am s no evidence to show that the				-
		e was inspected within the	1			i
	pes yes.			L. Luc A		111-
A 201	Clinic Personnel-2n	d Trimester	A 201	Our phildymound N	(AS	ASH.
		providing second trimester	;	Thoop a left like	intar	1,
		e a staff that is adequately of providing appropriate		Trudula or Melli	1:11	
	service and supervi	sion to the patients. The clinic		CHOS to be will	All	
		description for each position nd responsibilities and	i	1750R Of 1700	1991 98	
		records for all employees	-	7 1 11:		

AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM

6299

XO8N11

If continuation sheet 2 of 4

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		AC13960129	B. WING	03/18/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
A WOM	N'S OPTION	1933 W 6 HIALEAH	0TH ST , FL 33012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECT) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE	LAN OF CORRECTION (X5) IVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE FICIENCY)
PREFIX	REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		AZO: Hidical , FT FAIL & employed Continuous From t training Agrication Late Michael	e contrations antonal on a brusis to gusue inco contractions, as long purphy
	The findings:	anducted with the facility's		
	Administrator on 3/1 stated urine-based Factor (Rhesus Factor in the state on site.) Other tests a	18/2015 at 10:05 ans. She pregnancy tests and Rh stor) tests are conducted are sent out to a laboratory. dentified Staff A as a		
	3/18/2015. Staff A's	oloyee files was conducted on file did not contain ng her training in phiebotomy.		.

AHCA Form 3020-0001 STATE FORM

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(NO) INDIAMA	COLOROLING	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDEN		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		AC13960129	B WING		03/18/2015
ME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	
NOMA	N'S OPTION	1933 W (50TH ST 1, FL 33012		
(4) (0)	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			
TAG	EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE COMPL THE APPROPRIATE DAT
A 201	Continued From pa	ege 3	A 201		
	An interview was o	onducted with the	1		1
1	Administrator show	18/2015 at 11:25 am. The ed a badge with Staff A's			1
	Phlebotomy Techni	nce number, title of cian, and an expiration date of			
j	1/31/2015. The Adr	ninistrator confirmed the			
ļ	expiration date and updated license.	stated Staff A will obtain an			
	привов постае.				
					1
			i		
			!		
- 1			1		
					;
					1
- 1					
					i
			. !		
i					
- 1			1		
1					
					100
		i			
		1	1		
			- 1		

XO8N11



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

ELIZABETH DUDEK SECRETARY

March 23, 2015

Administrator A Woman's Option 1933 W 60th St Hialeah, FL 33012

Dear Administrator:

This letter reports the findings of a re-licensure survey that was conducted on March 18, 2015 by a representative of this office.

Attached is the provider's copy of the State (3020) Form, which indicates the deficiencies that were identified on the day of the visit.

Please provide a plan of correction to this Field Office, in accordance with enclosed instructions, for the identified deficiencies within ten calendar days of receipt of this faxed report. You will not receive a copy of this report in the mail; you will oily receive this faxed report. All deficiencies shall be corrected no later than April 17, 2015.

The plan of correction must include the following:

- Identify how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- Describe how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- Explain measures to be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- Identify how the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur; i.e., what program will be put into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change.
- Ensure that no protected or other confidential information (i.e., resident or staff names) are included in the plan.
- State the completed date; the date that the facility identifies compliance can be achieved, which must be after the exit date.
- You must sign the bottom of page 1 of the statement of deficiencies; include your title and date.

The Quality Assurance Questionnaire has long been employed to obtain your feedback following survey activity. This form has been placed on the Agency's website at

Miami Field Office 8333 N.W. 53rd Street, Suite 300 Miami, Ft. 33166 Phone:(305) 593-3100; Fax:(305) 593-3121 AHCA.MyFlorida.com



A Woman's Option March 23, 2015 Page 2

http://ahca.myflorida.com/Publications/Forms.shtml as a first step in providing a web-based interactive consumer satisfaction survey system. You may access the questionnaire through the link under Health Facilities and Providers on this page. Your feedback is encouraged and valued, as our goal is to ensure the professional and consistent application of the survey process.

Thank you for the assistance provided to the surveyor. Should you have any questions please call Faith Randolph, Registered Nurse Consultant at (305) 593-3100.

Sincerely,

Arlene Mayo-Davis
Field Office Manager, Area 1

Enclosure: State (3020) Form